
Facility Usage for District of VIRGIN ISLANDS
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

94 (D/VI)

Federal

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 8 3 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.26 0.11 0.00 0.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07

GUA Guaynabo MDC

Jail Days 1,164 1,160 1,415 1,334 1,129 877 810 1,000 831 930 1,146 1,061 12,857 12,857

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 37.55 41.43 45.65 44.47 36.42 29.23 26.13 32.26 27.70 30.00 38.20 34.23 35.22

Federal Total

Jail Days 1,172 1,163 1,415 1,348 1,129 877 810 1,000 831 930 1,146 1,061 12,882 12,882

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 29.2344.94 36.42 38.2032.26 30.0045.6541.5437.81 27.7026.13 34.23 35.29

IGA

2JAX ALVA A SWAN ANNEX

Jail Days 90 94 152 182 373 354 338 111 169 195 90 81 2,229 2,229

Paid Jail Days 90 94 152 182 373 354 338 111 169 195 90 81 2,229 2,229

Cost $ 4,140 $ 4,324 $ 6,992 $ 8,372 $ 17,158 $ 16,284 $ 15,548 $ 5,106 $ 7,774 $ 8,970 $ 4,140 $ 3,726 $ 102,534 $ 102,534

Rate $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00

Avg Pop 2.90 3.36 4.90 6.07 12.03 11.80 10.90 3.58 5.63 6.29 3.00 2.61 6.11

4R6 Golden Grove Detention

Jail Days 63 41 25 22 127 128 126 194 153 44 21 44 988 988

Paid Jail Days 63 41 25 22 127 128 126 194 153 44 21 44 988 988
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 2,898 $ 1,886 $ 1,150 $ 1,012 $ 5,842 $ 5,888 $ 5,796 $ 8,924 $ 7,038 $ 2,024 $ 966 $ 2,024 $ 45,448 $ 45,448

Rate $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00

Avg Pop 2.03 1.46 0.81 0.73 4.10 4.27 4.06 6.26 5.10 1.42 0.70 1.42 2.71

2JA Crim Justice Complex

Jail Days 72 32 45 101 146 255 257 56 51 80 38 85 1,218 1,218

Paid Jail Days 72 32 45 101 146 255 257 56 51 80 38 85 1,218 1,218

Cost $ 3,312 $ 1,472 $ 2,070 $ 4,646 $ 6,716 $ 11,730 $ 11,822 $ 2,576 $ 2,346 $ 3,680 $ 1,748 $ 3,910 $ 56,028 $ 56,028

Rate $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00

Avg Pop 2.32 1.14 1.45 3.37 4.71 8.50 8.29 1.81 1.70 2.58 1.27 2.74 3.34

IGA Total

Jail Days 225 167 222 305 646 737 721 361 373 319 149 210 4,435 4,435

149305 721646225 319167 373737 210361222Paid Jail Days 4,4354,435

$ 14,030 $ 204,010$ 10,212 $ 29,716 $ 16,606 $ 6,854$ 10,350Cost $ 33,166$ 7,682 $ 14,674$ 17,158 $ 204,010$ 9,660$ 33,902

$ 46.00$ 46.00 $ 46.00$ 46.00 $ 46.00$ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00$ 46.00$ 46.00 $ 46.00Rate $ 46.00 $ 46.00

Avg Pop 24.5710.17 20.84 4.9711.65 10.297.165.967.25 12.4323.25 6.77 12.16

94 (D/VI) Total
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